COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

Jy s ;}’;a o 0 I j”;% VS )// ;/ L }ffl a-/ eyt o f 3;_; -
NO. [ 747G LD NO. ot 70 D
DATE/TIME OF SALE: /<. [ /e

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) § D050

POUNDAGE - 2% OF BID § LS

TRANSFER TAX ~2% OF FAIRMKT  §

MISC. COSTS $

TOTAIL, AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE § 70l
PURCHASER(S):

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURL(S): /

é
J

TOTAL DUE: § @ity
LESS DEPOSIT: § T,

DOWN PAYMENT: $

“yyer 1o
TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS $ SNy




SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

wells Favse  Pagk  vs. Sy ¢ Padun [t
NO. /7% /& ED NO. 737 /. JD DATE/TIME OF SALE Feh, 7 G
DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. § 500
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS $ 7/, 0

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE $ /4,00
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADIOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX IFORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM S%‘_J'.O{}
COPIES $_ 02
NOTARY $ /a0 o
TOTAL %% %%k koksk ok sk Aok Ak ket & $ 5 LTy
WEB POSTING $150.00 -
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $ ¥
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00 e
TOTAL ** s dorssddoscosphdorsdnns § /00", 57
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $150.Q0
RECORDER OF DEEDS $ 5,30 o
TOTAL *3k ¥k dok dok koo s kokhokokd ¢ SRS
REAL ESTATE TAXES:
BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20 3
SCIIOOL DIST. 20 $
DELINQUENT 20 S

TOTAL ***rkksskaxssrdantsx § R

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

SEWER 200 $
WATER 20 0§ 22950
TOTAL *¥%$# sk koo ko gopwskokk ¢ Ay, S
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) $ /70,00
MISC. $
$

TOTAL #¥#dsiichmiodoka sk xxdhss ¢~ -

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) g1,



Representing Lenders in
Pennsylvania and New Jersey

Suite 1400
1617 JI'K Boulevard
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
215-563-7000 Ext 1246
Fax: 215-567-0072
erin.dormer(@fedphe.com

February 23, 2011

Oftice of the Sheriff

Columbia County Courthouse

5 West Main Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815 URGENT

Re:  SALLY L. & RODNEY C. HOFFMAN
408 EAST 5TH STREET
MIFFLINVILLE, PA 18631
No. 935-CV-2010

Dear Sir or Madam:

With reference to the above captioned property, which was knocked-down to the law
firm of Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP as "attorney-on-the-writ,” please prepare the
Sherift's deed to FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSOCIATION, P.O Box
650043, Dallas, TX 75265-0043.

Enclosed pleasc find two Realty Transfer Tax Statement of Values and two
stamped self-addressed envelopes for your convenience.

Your cooperation in this matter would be appreciated.

N bnulegll B e————

Erin Dormer e
On behalf of Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP
Enclosure

CC; WELLS FARGO HOME MORTGAGE, INC.
Account No. 236839



RECORDER’S USE ONLY
Kev-183 EX (#4-10) State Tax Paid
REALTY TRANSFER TAX
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA . Back Number
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE STATEMENT OF VALUE )
BUREAU OF INDIVIDUAL TAXES Page Nomber
DEPT. 280603 .
HARRISRURG, PA 17128-0603 Sce Reverse for Instructions Date Recorded

Complete cach section and file in duplicale with Recorders of Deeds when (1) the full vakuc/cansideration is not sel forth in ihe decd, (2)
when ihe deed is without consideration, or by gift, or (3} 2 Lax exemptions is cluimced. A statement of vakue is not required if the transfer is
whaolly exempt from tax based on: (1) family refationship or (2) public wtility easement. If more space is needed, attach additionsl sheei(s).

A CORRESPONDENT - All inquiries may be directed to the following person:
Nanie Teleplione Numiber:
_PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG, LELP Suite 1400 Area Code (215 ) 563-7001)
Street Address City State Zip Code
One Penn Center at Suburban Station Philadeiphia PA 19103
1617 JFK Blvd, j ,
B TRANSFER DATA €., Date of Acceptance of Document 2 I? % lf o
" Gran tur(s)flac:ssu'i-(s) Grantee(s)/Lessee(s) T
Timothy T. Chamberlain - Sheriff FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSOCIATION
Columbia County Courthouse
Street Address Streel Address
P.O. Box 380, 35 W. Main St. 1°.C2 Box 650043
i City State Zip Cotle City State ' ) Zip Code
Bloomsburg PA 17815 Dallas TX 75265-0043
D PROPERTY LOCATION o
Streed Address City, Township, Borough i
408 EAST STH STREET, MIFFLINVILLE, PA MIFFLIN TOWNSHIP
18631 .
County Schonl District Tax Parcet Number
COLUMBIA MIFFLIN TOWNSHIP 23 05 04601 ;
E. VALUATION DATA -—W_AS TRANSACTION PART OF AN ASSIGNMEN'T OR RELOCATION? [ _Y B/N
L. Actual Cash Consideration ) 2, Other Consideration 3. Total Consideration
$2,103.86 + -0- = $2,103.86
4. County Assessed Value 5. Common Level Hatio Factor 6. Fair Market Value
$7,860.00 X 3.69 = $29,003.40
F EXEMPTION DATA o
la. Amownl of Exemption Claimed 1b. Percentage of Interest Conveyed Ic. Percentage of Granlor's Intercst Conveyed
100% 104% 100 % ~
2. Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed
L Will or intestate succession

B {Nume of Ducedént) ) h (Estate File Number}

O

Transfer to Industrial Development Agency.
[ Transfer to a Trust. (Altach complete copy of trust agreement identifying all beneficiaries.)
[l Transter between principal and agent/straw party. (Attach complete copy of agency/straw party agrecment.)

[7  Transfers to the Commonwecallh, the United States and Instrumentalities by gifi, dedicalion, condemnation or in licu of condemnation.
(if condemnation or in licu of condemnation, attach a copy of resolution.)

[ “Transfer from mortgagor to a holder of w mongage in default. (Attach copy of Mortgage and note/Assignment )
(If condemnation or in licu of condemnation, attach copy of resolution.)

L1 Corrective or confirmatory deed. (Attach complete copy of the prior deed being corrected or confirmed.)

U Statutory corporate consolidation, merger or division, (Attach copy of articles,)

M/ Other (Please explain exemption claimed, if other than listed above.  Transfer to FANNIE MAE. “This Transfer is an

exempt transaction based on 72 P.S. Sect. 8102-C.3.(2) and 12 U.S.C. Sect. 1723a () ()

Under Penalties of law, F declaré thiat L have exaniined this Statement, including accompanying information, and to the best of my

knowledpe and bilief, it_isJLu_e,M@_ﬂ_mm!ﬂefp —— -
Signatare o Currcsﬁonq_t;i_i_t_ or Responsible Party 7) Date: 1
o T - February 23, 2011J

FAILURE TO COMPLETE THIS FORM PROPERLY OR ATTACH APPLICABLE DOCUMENTATION MAY RESULT IN THE
RECORDER’S REFUSAL TO RECORD THE DEED



PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG LLP TD BANK, N.A, 3-180/360 CHECK Mo
ATTORNEY ESCROW ACCOUNT PHILADELPHIA, PA 19148 105969¢C

ONE PENN CENTER, SUITE 1400
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103-1814

DATE AMOUNT "
02/28/2011 Fheakkx k795 QR
Pay  SEVEN HUNDRED NINETY FIVE AND 94/100 DOLLARS N

To The Sheriff of Columbia County
Order 25 W Main Street
Of Bloomsbarg, PA 17B1b

\Aw " 058680™ O3IE00LA08103E LOOBEE BI®



STATE OF PENNSYL.VANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA N

Paula |. Barry being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that Press Entcrprise is
a ncwspaper of general circulation with its principal officc and place of business at 3185
Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, and was
established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily, continuously in said
Town, County and State since that day and on the attached notice January 19, 26 and February 2.

2011 as printed and published; that the affiant is one of the officers or publisher or designated
agent of the owner or publisher of said newspaper in which legal advertisement was published;
that neither the affiant nor Press Enterprise is interested in the subject matter ol said notice and
advertisement and that all of the alicgations in the foregoing statement as to time, place, and
character of publication are truc.

{Notary Public)
L SOMMUNWERLTH OF PENNSYLYANIA

i MNotarial Seal
Dennis L. Ashanfeider, Notary Public
Scott. Twr., Columbia County
My Cummlssnon Expires July 3, 2011
Morr ber, PunnevlySila Agsss ption Mﬁus

i

[ S

AN NOW,. oo, 320, . [ hereby certify that the advertising and
publication charges amounting to $...............oco.... for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.



Search Page 1 of 1

LHITERIA
Fleld Beglnning value Ending value Andfor
T \
Doc Ref # :
BESULTE
Traes & Lbkp Te o Soeshale Shepgent Skan Bed @ Sknge Lags Carrier Frivedsing W farad Groop IF fackogofrp N Aconid i

41AR1 42861 ' SALLY HOFFMAN Sheriff 173E02010 11/22/2010 PQST 9121924291001000906350 1

A256e2 A2BEI RODNEY H!lfFMAN"( Sheriff LIIECI0L0 11/23/30]0 POST 3171924291001 000006367 1

42864 47804 # COMMONWEALTH OF pn)( Shernff 17IE02010  11/22/2010 POST 2171924291 008000006374 1

42865 AZRET INTERNA| REVEMUE SERVICE ADVISORY Sheriff  173ED2010 /2010 POST 9171924291001 0QQPQEISL 1

4Z2BGG 43868 “ LS DEPT OF JUSTICE Sheriff 173EG2010 1%/27/3030 POST 217152429100 000006335 1

A42BGT 42867 /‘QSEHMQNWEALTE LF Pa Sherift LZ3E[¥20L0 22,2010 PO 217/1524291001000006404 1

42868 42865 7 DERT OF PUBLIC WELFARE Sherift 1F3EQZ010  11722/2010 POST 9171924751003 50006411 1

4286849 42350 == PRL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORMP Sheriff 17IED2010 117222010 POST 3171934255 001000006426 1

42870 coe oMM H GF PEM NIA  Shapff 17IEL20LN 1142202010 pysT 2171924201001 100006435 4

42871 EALR - OFFICE OF FATER sheriff 17303040 112252000 POST 1719242913619 5J006442 1

AiHr2 SBA ~ U5, Smal| Business Adminjstration Sherff 173E00010  11/32/7G10 POST 591719242910M1000005459 1

42873 IRS ~ INTERNAL REVEMUE SERYICE Shep|ff LZIEQR0L0  11/23/3000 POST 9t7192428100100040 6468 1

Records: 1- 12 ot 12

http://shoretel/eQuest/PowerSearch.asp?Search=general & Module=SHIP&Form=&AutoSe... 2/18/2011



USPS Signature Print Page 1 of 1

UNITED STATES
F; POSTAL SERVICE.

Bate Produced: 12/20/2010

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA - SHERIFF

The following is the delivery information for Certified Mait™ #em number 7192 4291 0010
0000 8350. Qur records indicate that this item was delivered on 12/16/2010 a1 09:32 a.m. in
BLOOMSBURG, PA, 17815. The scanned image of the recipient information is provided
below.

Signature of Recipient:

Address of Recipient: ;

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs. If you require additional
assistance, please contact your local post office or Postal Service rapresentitive.

Sincerely,

United States Postal Service

The customer reference number shown below is not vaiidated or endorsed by the United
States Postal Service. It is solely for customer use.

Customer Reference Number: 173202010

http://shoretel/eQuest/ShipmentProcessing/ShipPODPrint. ASP?podfile=..//Temp//9171924... 2/18/2011



USPS Signature Print _ Page 1 of !

B o571 senvice

Date Produced: 11/28/2010

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA - SHERIFF

The following is the delivery information for Certified Mail™ item number 7192 4291 0010
0GA0 6381, Our records indicate that this item was defivered on 11/26/2010 at 12:45 p.m. in
PITTSBURGH, PA, 15222. The scanned image of the recipient information is provided below.

r————g v v —— -

,// : f%f’-."g_‘

I
I ""} ) [:ab'\T (‘uf{/

Signature of Recipient: ;’“"

%

Address of Recipient: ey /00"0 C,/B.F}Qr/‘/ AI/E

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs. |f you require additional
assistance, please contact your tocal post office or Postal Service representitive.

Sincerely,

United States Postal Service

The customer reference number shown below is not validated or endorsed by the United
States Postat Service. It is solely for customer use.

Customer Reference Number: 173ED2010

http:ﬁshoretelfeQuesthhipmcntProcessinnghipPODPrint.ASP?podﬁlc=..ffTempr’;’9171924... 2/18/2011



USPS Signature Print

By UNITEDSTATES
B o570 service .

Date Produced: 12/06/2010

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA - SHERIFF

The following is the delivery information for Certified Mail™ item number 7192 4291 0010
000G 6404. Our records indicate that this item was delivered on 11/29/2010 at D955 g m. it
HARRISBURG, PA, 17107, The scanned image of the recipient information is provided below.

Signature of Recipient:

Address of Recipient:

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs. If you require additional
assistance, please contact your local post office or Postal Service representitive,

Sincerely,

United States Postal Service

The custermer reference number shown below. is nol validated or endorsed by the United
States Postal Service. It is solely for customer use.

Customer Reference Number; 17302010

http:ffshoreteh’eQuesthhipmentProcessingz’ShipPODPrint.ASP?podﬁIe=..f’f’Tempﬁ9171924...

Page 1 of 1

i, e Y 0 e o 0 A e Pt it st s 5 e o i,

2/18/2011



USPS Signature Print Page 1 of 1

Date Produced: 11/29/2010

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA - SHERIFF

The following is the delivery information for Certified Mail™ iterm number 7192 4281 0010
000 6411. Our racords indicate that this tem was delivered on 11/24/2010 at 07111 am. in
HARRISBURG. PA, 17107, The scanned image of the recipient information is provided below,

Signature of Recipient: P e P R

L, P ~ £ - g ..i,*‘}__."--“.‘ MN’? -—nr‘-—’?‘;
Address of Recipient: s !
* -

Thank you for selecting. the Postal Service for your mailing heeds. If you require additionat
assistance, please contact your focal post office or Postal Service representitive.

Sincerely,

Linited States Postal Service

The customer reference number shown below is not validated or endorsed by the United
States Paostal Service. It is solely for custorner use.

Customer Reference Number: 173ED2010

http://shoretel/eQuest/ShipmentProcessing/ShipPODPrint. ASP?podfile=..// Temp//9171924... 2/18/2011



USPS Signature Print Page I of' 1

*y UMTEDSTATES
B rosia service.

Date Produced; 11/28/2010

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA - SHERIFF

The following is the delivery information for Certified Mail™ item number 7192 4291 0010
0000 6428, Our records indlcate that this item was delivered on TH2TI2010 81 08:43 a.m. in
ALLENTOWN, PA_ 18102. The scanned image of the recipient information is provided below.

. . m 4 sl
Signature of Recipient: N\ / . ap i
/ ; g / L I
-

r ¥ { - Z . ‘
_ﬁz‘t.__ %’ be MU

dondd P~ I i g
i

Addr f Recipient:
Jress of Recipien <R Hafna 18y

Thank you for selacting the Postal Servige for your mailing needs, If you require additional
assistance, please contact your local post office or Postal Service representitive.

Sincerely,

United States Postal Service

The customer reference number shown below is not validated or endorsed by the United
States Postal Service. It is solely for customer use.

Customer Reference Number: 173ED2010

http:f’fshorete]J’eQuest/ShipmentProcessingz’ShipPODPrint.ASP‘?podﬁ]e=..HTempfﬂ)l 71924, 2/18/2011



USPS Signature Print Page 1 of 1

g UNITEDSTATES
B v57nt service.

Date Produced: 11/29/2010

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA - SHERIFF

The following is the delivery information for Certified Mail™ item number 7192 4291 0010
GG00 6435 Qur records indicate that ihis item was delivered on 11/24/2010 at 09:57 a.m. In
HARRISBURG, PA, 17107. The scanned image of the recipient information is provided below.

-1
Y

: o i T QRSN -
Signature of Recipiant: A A B
T4 |'J.+_"_§-‘fi_ 3‘“3 {‘:i-.
i1 AT
: e
Address of Recipient: ii < P A T
. L fA

Thank yau for selecting the Pastal Service for your mailing needs. If you require additional
assistance, please contact your local post office or Postal Service representitive.

Sincerely,

United States Postal Service

The customer referance number shown below is not validated or endorsed by the United
States Postal Service. It is solaly for customer use.

Customer Reference Number: 173ED2010

http://shoretel/eQuest/ShipmentProcessing/ShipPODPrint. ASP?podtile=..//Temp//9171924... 2/18/2011



USPS Signature Print

> UNITEDSTATES
Bl ros 11 service.

Date Produced: 12/13/2010

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA - SHERIFF

The following is the delivery information for Certified Mail™ item number 7192 4291 0010

0000 6459. Qur records indicate that this item was delivered an 11/26/2010 at 1112 am. in
KING OF PRUSSIA, PA. 19406. The scanned image of the recipient information is provided

below.

wre )
Signature of Recipient: x ‘ %ﬁ /(/.ﬁ,
- : / A -

Address of Recipient: ;-;‘]'?‘, Al /‘:*fw/

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs. if you require additional
assistance, please contact your local post office ar Postal Service representitive.

Sincerely,

United States Postal Service

The customer reference number shown below is not validated or endorsed by the United
States Postal Service. It is solely for customer use.

Customer Reference Number: 173802010

htlp:ﬁshoretelfeQuesthhipmentProcessinnghipPODPrim.A SP?podfile=..//Temp//9171924...

Page 1 of 1

2/18/2011



USPS Signature Print Page l of 1

Date Produced: 12/13/2010

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA - SHERIFF

The following is the delivery information for Certified Maii™ item number 7142 4291 0010
0000 8466. Our records indicate that this item was delivered on 11/26/2010 at 11:32 a.m. in
PHILADELPHIA, PA, 18106. The scanned image of the recipient information is provided

beiow,
' Dalivery Saction w

Signature of Recipient: " - : :
LT aith, Hstor . 3

Address of Recipient: Elrér : /%\ C é‘s f(

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs. If you require additional
assistance, please contact your local post office or Postal Service represeniitive.

Sincerety,

United States Postal Service

The customer reference number shown betow is not validated or endorsed by the United
States Postal Service. i is solely for customer use.

Customer Reference Number: 173ED2010

http:ﬁshoretelfeQuesthhipmentProcessing;’ShipPODPrint.ASP‘?podﬁle=..f;’TempffS'l 71924... 2/18/2011



COLUMBIA COUNTY

COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX OFFICE
11 W MAIN STREET

PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
(570) 389-5649 FAX: (570)389-5646

TAX CERTIFICATION
2011 - REAL ESTATE
As of Date: 02/03/2011 £1:2¢:41 BM

Owner: I0:'FMAN RODNEY ¢ & SALLY L Municipality:MIFFL 73 (T
Parcel #:23 -05 -045-01,000
85 IREVIN STRERET W Property Desc:

SAFETY HARBOR FL 34695

Discount: Face: Penalty:
Bill # Amount  Due Date Amount Due Date Amount  Due Date
(0723696 3 547,34 04/30/2015 548,31 Te/30/2011 3H3.124 0873172010
Payment
02369% 5 510.36 04/30/2011 S10.57% C&/30/5010 S11.63 0B8/31/2010
Payment
GZ23696 R 536,20 04/3C0/2011 $36.91 06/30/2015 SEB.TY 087317201
FPayment
Total Paid To Date: $0.09

Signature Dot le

THIS CERTIFICATION ONLY INCLUDES THE CURRENT YEAR COUNTY & MUNICIPAL REAL ESTATE TAXES.

PLEASE MAKE PAYMENT TO COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX OFFICE.
DO NOT COMBINE CURRENT & DELINQUENT PAYMENTS ON A CHECK.




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.
Plaintiff

V.

SALLY L. IIOFFMAN
RODNEY . HOFFMAN

Dcfcndams .

Court of Common Pleas
Civil Division
COLUMBIA County

No.: 935-CV-2010
No.: 2010-ED-173

ORDER

AND NOW., this Q\ day of } (i (3 ] L2011 _the Prothonotary is ORDERED_ to

amend the In rem judgment and the Sheriff is ORDERED to amend the writ nunc pro tunc in this

casc as follows: -

Principal Balance

Interest Through February 9, 2011

Per Dicm $8.16
Late Charges
Legal fees
Cost of Suit and Title
Sheriff's Sale Costs
Property Inspections/ Property
Appraisal/Brokers Price Opini
Mortgage Insurance Premium/
Private Mortgage Insurance

" Non Sufficient Funds Charge’
Suspense/Misc, Credits
Escrow Deficit

TOTAL

Plus interest {from February 9, 2011 thre

figure,

Yo VIBWATOG a0 4 rinne

$48.610.99
$3.556.59

$70.71
1,300.00
1,242.00
$0.00
[,064.82
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00 -
($0.00)
_$57.97

.903.08

- Note: The above figure is not a payotf quote.” Sheritlls commislsion_is.npt included in the abp\f{:__

BY THE COURT

- ] P '.:.-' . N . #4 g -

236839



INTHE COURT OF COM'J\-'ION PLLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

FANNIE MAE ("FEDERAL NATIONAL, ; Court of Common Pleas
MORTGAGE ASSOCIATION M oo :
Plaintiff : Civil Division
Vs, _ ' : COLUMBIA County

JUDITH A. SCHNERR : No.:2010-CV-1633
Dcfendanf -

. N — ORDER
AND NOW, this A day of S (i o o

—

2011 the 'Pmt_honotary 15 ORDERED io
amend the in rem judgment and the- Sheriff is ORDERED to amend the writ nunc pro tunc in this

cise as follows:

Principal Balance $91,987.19
Interest Through Febr S - $13,753.66
Per Diem $15.44 \?% [ 3, o _
Late Charges fHees e TS $426.60
Legal fees . $1,300.00
Cost of Suit and Title Y. — $550.00
Shetiffs Sale Costs e N Aoy A $0.00
* Property Inspections/ ] | © ! 7 $273.00
. . Appraisal/Brokers Pric  ( / .- $50.00
" Mortgage Insurance P ' ~$0.00
Private Mortgage Insu; ' : ‘
Non Sufficient Funds ¢ $0:00
Suspense/Misc. Credit: ($0.00)
Escrow Deficit _ $4,8%{}i
TOTAL - $113,184.45

Plus interest from February 9, 2011 through the date of salc at six pereent per annum.
Note: The above figure is not a payoff quote. Sheriff's commission is not included in the above
-figure. - o = : : ' '

YA

el * BY THE COURT

226893



Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP
1617 J¥FK Boulevard, Suite 1400
One Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19103
215-563-7000
Fax 215-568-7616

U FRUIT

Representing Lenders iu
=t tssistant, 1276

Pennsylvania and New Jersey

© e Drothonotary No.: 935-CV-2010
»unty Courthouse JEALSAL,
s LRy
Thesonburg, PA 17815

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. VS. SALLY L. HOFFMAN, and RODNEY C. TIOFFMAN
s CV_2010; 2010-ED-173

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

©Madam:

Enclosed please find an Affidavit of Service Pursuant to Rule 3 129,17 witl

1 the necessary altachments
vt the above matter,

~iark you for your assistance in this matter.

bk
[

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to

o ke advised that in the event the Plaintiff is not represented at

{he sale the salce is to be stayved or
Conpd R

Froperty is listed for the $2/09/2011 Sheriff Sale,**

- ANTNOTICE: This property is sold at the direction of the
svvuiy ol a representative of the plaintiff at the Sheriff’s Sale. Thes
¥ taut arepresentative of the plaintiff is not present at the sale.

plaintiff. Tt may not be sold in the
ale must be postponed or stayed in the

Very truly yours,

Phelan Hallinan & Schmicg, LLP

By:
SUE FRUIT. Legal Assisiant

cc: Sheniff of COLUMBIA County

Fii# 236839



IN THE. COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

“TIUE Y FARGO BANK, NA. :  COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CIVIL DIVISION

¢ v L. HOFFMAN :
¢ 3 1 HOFFMAN D No.: 935-CV-2010; 2010-ED-173

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

i ONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA - )
131 ADELPHIA COUNTY ) SS:

Ax required by Pa. R.C.P. 3129.1(a) Notice of Sale has been given to Licnholders
<+ known interested party in the manner required by Pa. R.C.P. 3129.2(¢c) on cach of
e peveons or parties named, at that address, set forth on the Affidavit and as amended if
v uble. A copy of the Certificate of Mailing (Form 3817) and/or Certitied Mail Return
© < stamped by the U.S. Postal Service is attached hereto Txhibit “A™.

[ J Lawrence T. Phelar, s L Ido No, 32227
[ Francis S man, Lsq., Id. No. 62695
Danicl G. Schimieg, Esq., Id. No. 62205
[ Michele M. Bradford, Esq., Id. No. 69849
[ Judith T. Romane, Fsq., 1d. No. 58745

[ ] Sheetal R. Shah-Jani, Esq., 1d. No. 81760

[ Jenine R. Davey, Esq., Id. No. 87077

[ ]taurenR. Tabas, Esq., Id. No. 93337

[] Vivek Srivastava, Esq., Id. No. 202331

[T Jay B. Joncs, Esq., Id. No. 86657

[} Peter J. Mulcahy, Esq., 1d. No. 61791

[] Andrew 1. Spivack, Csq., [d. No. 84439

L] Jaime McGumness, Esq., Id. No. 90134

[] Chrisovalante P. Fliakos, Esq., Id. No. 94620
L1 Joshua I. Goldman, I:sq., Id. No. 205047

[] Courtenay R. Dunn, Esq., 1d. No. 206779

[ Apdrew ¢ Bramblett, Esq., Id. No. 208375
Mﬁian F.oWells, Esq.. 1d. No. 309519
Allorney for Plamuft

rooi Tu\l\ o

IR 'ALT NOTICE: This property is sold at the direction of the plaintdf. 1f mav not
v suld in the absence of a representative of the plaintiff at the Sheriff's Sale. The sale
it o pustponed or stayed in the event that a representative of the plaintitf is not present
at the sale.

PIi. & 236839



e ks SANK NLA. : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Panan¥ :

CIVIL DIVISION

[

NO.: 835-CV-2010

SA L1 VIOFFMAN
Re - QOFFMAN

COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHS # 236839

AMENDED
AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

£+ e ARGO BANK, N.A., Plaintiff in the above action, by the undersigned attomey, sets forth as of (he date the Praecipe
for ¢ < Lsuaon was filed, the following information conceming the real property Jocated at 408 EAST 5TH STREET,
MIDF2 Y% AR, PA 18631,

1. ' + o address of Owner{s) or reputed Owner(s):
Do Address {if address cannol be ascertained, please so indicatc)
S L. HOFFMAN S38 BROAD SIREETF
NESCOPECK, PA 18635-1324
s vEY COITOFEFMAN 538 BROAD STREET
NESCOPECK, PA 18635-1324
FATL HOFFMAN 408 EAST STH STREET
MIFFLINVILLE, PA 18631
e BY COHOFFMAN 408 EAST 5T STREET
MIFFLINVILLE, PA 18631
+ 5 L HOFFMAN 05 IRWIN STREET WEST
SAFETY HARBOR, FL 34695-2240
RONNEY O IOFFMAN 95 IRWIN STREET WEST
SAFETY HARBOR, FL 34695-2240
2. P sladdress ol Defendant(s) in the judgment:

I Address (il addrcss cannot be reasonably ascertained, please so indicate)

SAME AS ABOVE

3 Na . and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judement is a record lien on the real property (o be sold:
Naw Address (if address cannot be reasonably ascerlained, please indicate)
Nop.

4, Naies anid address of last recorded holder of every tnortgage of record:
N Address (if address cannot be reasonably ascertained, please mndicate)
N

5. Niwivs wnd uddress of every other person who has any record lien on the property:
Nanw Address (if address cannot be reasonably ascertained, please indicate)
I .k Arca Joint Sewer Authority 106 Market Strect

¢y Anthony J. McDonald, Esquire Berwick, PA 18603



-t aweini8 of every other person who has any record mtercst in the property and wriose interest may be affected by the

A,

-

e mad address of every other person of whom the
<o by the sale:

L LS ENMCCUPANT

ST RELATIONS OF
SPEA COUNTY

- wealth of Pennsylvania
— e et of Welfare
belorual Revenue Service Advisory

thopiartment of Justice
“oAstorney for the Middle District of PA

~acawealth of Pennsylvania
ot Individual Tax
i Hance Tax Division

o1t of Public Welfare
- walty Unit
feevovery Program

FePRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION

- il the statements made in this affidavit are true
ect to the penaities of 18 Pa. .S A. § 4904 relating to unsworn

belic -+ «nd that false statements herein are made subj
falsific - ouomines.

Address (if address cannot be rcasonably ascertained, please indicate)

plamtiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property which may
Address (if address cannot be reasonably ascertained, please indicate}

408 EAST 5TH STREET
MIFFLINVILLE, PA 18631

COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOQUSE
P.O.BOX 380
BLOOMSDBURG, PA 17815

P.O. Box 2675
Harrishurg, PA 17105

1000 Liberty Avenue Room 704
Pittsburgh, PA 15222

Federal Building, P.0O. Box 11754
228 Walnut Street
Harrisburg, PA 17108

6" Floor, Strawberry Sq., Dept 280601
Harrisbarg, PA 17128

P.O. Box 8486
Willow Oak Building
Harrisburg, PA 17105

827 HAUSMAN ROAD

ALLENTOWN, PA 18104-9392
and correct to the best o my personal knowledge or information and

/

Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP

[ Lawrence T. Phelan, Esq., [d. Ne. 32227

[ ] Francis S. Hallinan, Esg., 1d. No. 62695
[_] Daniel G. Schmieg, Fsq., 1d. No. 62205

[ ] Michele M. Bradford, Esq., Id. No. 69849
[] judith T. Romano, Esq., Id. No. 58745

[ ] Sheetal R. Shah-Jani, Esq., Id. No. 81760
(] Jenine R. Davey, Esq., Id. No. 87077
{Jlauren R. Tabas, Esq., [d. No. 93337

[ Vivek Srivastava, Esq., Id. No. 20233]

[ JJay B. Jones, Esq., Id. No. 86657

L] Pcter 1. Mulcahy, Esq., 1d. No. 61791

(] Andrew L. Spivack, Bsq., Id. No. 84439

[] Taime McGuinness, Esq., Id. No. 90134

[] Chrisovalante P, Fliakos, Esq., 1d. No. 94620
[_] Joshua 1. Goldman, Esq., 1d. No. 205047

[ ] Courtenay R. Dunn, Esq., Id. No. 206779

[ ] Andrew C. Brantblett. Exq.. 1d. No. 208375

Alhson [7owelts [ Td Nol 3005y
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TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
FHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
13701 359-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 370 FH4-6200
FAX: (576 389-5625

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA.
WELLS FARGO BANK NA
VS.
SALLY & RODNEY HOFFMAN
WRIT OF EXECUTION #173 2010 ED
POSTING OF PROPERTY
January 5, 2011 POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF'S SALE BILL ON THE
PROPERTY OF SALLY & RODNEY HOFFMAN AT 408 E 5™ STREET MIFFLINVILLE
COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY

COLUMBTA COUNTY DEPUTY SHERIFF KRISTIE ROSPENDOWSKI,
N

N o) ANSW,E«IQS . D

)C ‘//“ Q“i*\i

.DEI;L-ITY'SHERIM% \) P j -
- ‘"‘;}: ''''' Z &y

TIMOTHY T. CIIAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS 5™ DAY OF JANUARY 2011

_gj;l{ A KCI \//{/L (4(?44.,— L




TIMOTHY T, CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
FHORE COURT HOUSE - PO, BOY 380 24 HOUK PHONE

(570} 38956722 BLOGMSBURG, FA 17815 §570) Ted-6300
FAN: (570} 389-5625 .

SHERIFF’S RETURN OF NO SERVICE

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. 173ED2010
VS.

SALLY L. HOFFMAN

RODNEY C. HOFFMAN

THE AFOREMENTIONED WRIT IS BEING RETURNED NOT SERVED, AS OF
THIS 12/13/2010 FOR THE FOLLOWING REASONS:

CERTIFIED UNCLAIMED

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME SO ANSWERS :

THIS Tuesday, January 04, 2011

MA e Moo - ALY WA (e
NOTAR‘A&J BLIC (_J TIM OTH§ T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF

Natarial Seal
SARAH JaNE KUINGAMAN
Notarv Public
Town of Bloomaburg, Columbia County PA
My Commissi: Zxpives Septernber 30, 2012

PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG

1617 JOHN F KENNEDY BLVD ONN PENN CENTER
Suite 140

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103



Columibia Sounty Sharite
1im Chamberiain

35 W Main St

PO BOX 280
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815

RODNEY HOFFMAN
95 IRWIN STREET WEST
SAFETY HARBOR FL 34695

I

91 7192 4291 0010 0000 6367

173EDR2010




WRITOF EX UTION - (MORTGAGE FORECL URE)

Pa.R.C.P. 3180-3183 and Rule 3257
WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

vs CIVIL DIVISION

SALLY L. HOFFMAN NO.: 335-CV2010

RODNEY C. HOFFMAN 2010-ED-/73
COLUMBIA COUNTY

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:

County of Columbia

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the
following property (specifically described property below):

PREMISES: 408 EAST 5TH STRELT, MIFFLINVILLE, PA 18631
{See Legal Description attached)

Amount Duc $52,183.79
Additional Fees and Costs $2,084.00
Interest from 10/28/2010 to Datc of Sale s and costs.

@ $8.58 per diem

7}

: R :
\x/{i"ﬂi/u_ ,f,'—/-} - 7%({.5—-'-?»\_,1_/

{Clerk) Office of the Prothy Supporl, Commen Pleas Court
of Columbia County, Pcnna.

Dated ﬂy{mﬂ(,-— A dd

{SEAL)

PHS # 236839
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WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Plaintiff : CIVIL DIVISION

VS, : NO.: 935-CV-2010
SALLY L. HOFFMAN ; 173EDZ010
RODNEY C. HOFFMAN : COLUMBIA COUNTY
Defendant(s)

NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: SALLY L. HOFFMAN SALLY L. HOFFMAN
RODNEY C. HOFFMAN RODNEY C. HOFFMAN
538 BROAD STREET 408 EAST STH STREET
NESCOPECK, PA 18635-1324 MIFFLINVILLE, PA 18631

SALLY L. HOFFMAN

RODNEY C. HOFFMAN

95 IRWIN STREET WEST
SAFETY HARBOR, FL 34695-2240

**THIS FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED
WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE. IF YOU HAVE PREVIOUSLY RECEIVED A DISCHARGE IN BANKRUPTCY,
THIS IS NOT AND SHOULD NOT BE CONSTRUED TO BE AN ATTEMPT TQ COLLECT A DEBT, BUT ONLY
ENFORCEMENT OF A LIEN AGAINST PROPERTY.**

Your house (real estate) at 408 EAST STH STREET, MIFFLINVILLE, PA 18631 is scheduled to be
sold at the Sheriff’s Sale on _February 9, 2011 at 10:00 am in the Office of the Sheriff,
Columbia County Courthouse, 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 to enforce the court judgment of
$52,183.79 obtained by WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. (the mortgagee) against you. In the event the sale is
continued, an announcement will be made at said sale in compliance with Pa.R.C.P. Rule 3129.3.

NOTICE OF OWNER’S RIGHTS

YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHE RIFF’S SALE

To prevent this Sheriffs Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be canceled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payments, late charges, costs and
reasonable attorney’s fees due. To find outl how much you must pay, you may call: 215-563-7000 x1230.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment,
if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal procecdings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you will
have of stopping the sale. (See notice on page two on how to obtain an attorney. )

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF’S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE,




L. If the Sheriff’s Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find out the
price bid by calling 215-563-7000.

2. Youmay be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate compared
to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To find out if this
has happened, you may call 215-563-7000.

4. If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the property as if
the sale never happened.

5. You have the right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff
gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A proposed schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be prepared by the Sheriff not later than thirty (30) days after
the sale. The schedule shall be kept on file with the sheriff and will be made available for inspection in his
office. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance
with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff
within ten (10) days after the filing of the proposed schedule.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your home back, if you act immediately
after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW
TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

North Penn Legal Services
168 East 5th Street
Bleomsburg, PA 178158
(570) 784-8760



SHORT DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a Writ of Execution NO. 935-CV-2010

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.
VS,

SALLY L. HOFFMAN
RODNEY C. HOFFMAN

owner(s) of property situate in MIFFLIN TOWNSHIP, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, being
(Municipality)

408 EAST 5TH STREET, MIFFLINVILLE, PA 18631
Parcel No. 23.05 04601
(Acreage or street address)

Improvements thereon: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING
JUDGMENT AMOUNT: $52,183.79

Attorneys for Plaintiff
Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP



Colirmbia County Sheriff
Tim Chamberlain

35 W Main 5t

PO BOX 380

Bt QOMSBLIRG PA 17B15

SALLY HOFFMAN
95 IRWIN STREET WEST
SAFETY HARBOR FL 34695

AR

91 7192 4291 0010 0000 6350

173ED2010



WRIT OF E  CUTION - (MORTGAGE FOREC(CI SURE)
Pa.R.C.P. 3180-3183 and Rule 3257
WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Vs CIVIL DIVISION

SALLY L. HOFFMAN NO.: 935-CV-2010

RODNEY C. HOFFMAN 20i0- ED-173
COLUMBIA COUNTY

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:

County of Columbia

10O THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed (o levy upon and sell the
following property (specifically described property below):

PREMISES: 408 EAST STH STREET, MIFFLINVILLE, PA 1863
(Sec Legal Description attached)

Amount Due $52,183.70
Additional Fees and Costs $2,084.00
Interest from 10/28/2010 to Date of Sale $ and costs.

@ $8.58 per diem

/, > . :
“m} ﬁ/,f';?-?,k._ /")‘ 7§:€.L-~Lx_,.L/

(Clerk) Otfice of the Prothy Support, Common Pleas Court
of Columbia County, Penna.

Dated Vo "'”Z”f” A Do

(SEAL)

PHS # 236839
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WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. ' : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Plaintiff : CIVIL DIVISION

VS, : NO.: 935-CV-2010
SALLY L. HOFFMAN : 173ED2010
RODNEY C. HOFFMAN : COLUMBIA COUNTY
Defendant(s)

NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: SALLY L. HOFFMAN SALLY L. HOFFMAN
RODNEY C. HOFFMAN RODNEY C. HOFFMAN
338 BROAD STREET 408 EAST 5STH STREET
NESCOPECK, PA 18635-1324 MIFFLINVILLE, PA 18531
SALLY L. HOFFMAN

RODNEY C. HOFFMAN
95 IRWIN STREET WEST
SAFETY HARBOR, FL 34695-2240

**THIS FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION OBTA INED
WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE. [F YOU HAVE PREVIOUSLY RECEIVED A DISCHARGE IN BANKRU PTCY,
THIS 1S NOT AND SHOULD NOT BE CONSTRUED TO BE AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT, BUT ONLY
ENFORCEMENT OF A LIEN AGAINST PROPERTY **

Your house (real estate) at 408 EAST 5TH ST REET, MIFFLINVILLE, PA 18631 is scheduled to be
sold at the Sheriff’s Salc on February 9, 2011 at 10:00 am in the Office of the Sherift,
Columbia County Courthouse, 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 to enforce the court judgment of
$52,183.79 obtained by WELLS FARGO BAN K, N.A. (the mortgagce) against you. In the event the sale is
continued, an announcement will be made at said sale in compliance with Pa.R.C.P, Rule 3129.3.

NOTICE OF OWNER’S RIGHTS

YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT TI1IS SHERIFF’S SALFE

To prevent this Sheriff’s Sale, you must take immediate action:

L. The sale will be canceled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payments, late charges, costs and
reasonable attorney’s fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may call: 215-563-7000 x1230.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment,
if the judgment was tmproperly entercd. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you will
have of stopping the sale. (Sec notice on page two on how to obtain an attorney. )

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF’S SALE DOES TAKE PLLACE.




1. If the Sheriff’s Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find out the
price bid by calling 215-563-7000.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale 1f the bid price was grossly inadequate compared
to the value of your property. .

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in thé sale. To find out if this
has happened, you may call 215-563-7000.

4. If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of te property as if
the sale never happened.

5. You have the right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff
gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A proposed schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be prepared by the Sheriff not later than thirty (30) days after
‘the sale. The schedule shall be kept on file with the sheriff and will be made available for Inspection in his
office. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance
with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong} are filed with the Sheriff
within ten (10) days after the filing of the proposed schedule.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your home back, if you act immediately
aftcr the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW
TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

North Penn Legal Services
168 East 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THOSE CERTAIN PLACES, PARCELS OR TRACTS OF LAND SITUATED IN
MIFFLIN TOWNSHIP, COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, BEING BOUNDED AND
DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

TRACT#I

BEGINNING at a point on the centerline of Fifth Street extended, said point also being the
northeasterly corner of Lot No. I;

THENCE running along the centerline of Fifth Street extended, 33 feet south of and paralle! with
line of land now or formerly of Wayne L. Mensinger, North 63 degrees 0 minutes 0 seconds East, 90 feet
~ to the Northwesterly corner of Lot No. 3;

THENCE running along the westerly line of Lot No. 3, South 27 degrees 0 minutes 0 seconds
East, 277.00 feet to the Northerly ri ght-of-way line of an un-opened 50 foot wide private street,

THENCE running alon g the Northerly ri ght-of-way line of the un-opened 50 food wide private
street, South 63 degrees 0 minutes 0 seconds West, 90.00 feet to the Southeasterly corner of Lot No. 1;

THENCE running along the easterly line of Lot No. 1, North 27 degrees 0 minutes 0 seconds
West, 277.00 feet to the place of BEGINNING.

1TTLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Rodney C. Hoffman and Sally L. Heffman, his wife, by
Deed from Anna E. Hoffman, widow, dated 12/26/1992, recorded 12/29/1992 in Book 521, Page 681,
Note: Clyde G. Hoffman depuarted this life, vesting title in his wife Anna E. Hoffman.

Premises being: 408 EAST 5TH STREET, MIFFLINVILLE, PA 18631

Tax Parcel # 23 05 04601



SHORT DESCRIPTION

By virtue of 2 Writ of Execution NO. 935-CV-2010

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.
Vs.

SALLY L. HOFFMAN
RODNEY C. HOFFMAN

ownter(s) of property situate in MIFFLIN TOWNSHIP, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, being
(Municipality)

408 EAST STH STREET, MIFFLINVILLE, PA 18631
Parcel No. 23 05 04601
(Acreage or street address)

Improvements thereon: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING
JUDGMENT AMOUNT: $52,183.79

Attorneys for Plaintiff
Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: P. D'ANGELO SERVICE# 2 - OF - 18 SERVICES /
DATE RECEIVED  11/22/3010 DOCKET # 173ED2010 af{
,
PLAINTIEF WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. . g
i

S

DEFENDANT SALLY L. HOFFMAN %
RODNEY C. HOFFMAN

ATTORNEY FIRM PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG
PERSON/CORP TCQ SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
RODNEY HOFFMAN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
408 E 5TH STREET
MIFFLINVILLE
SERVED UPON
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE TIME MILEAGE OTHER
Race __ Sex _ _ Height Weight _ Eves  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA __POB__POE__ CCSO_
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

monw

™

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

f’/—ﬁ) =
DEPUTY /ﬁ‘/‘ % DATE /.2- 03 7o

i

Speig 7O EX - wime SHiey - Ak e e/ ADD 2 s LT




WRIT OF EX UTION - (MORTGAGE FORECL URE)
Pa.R.C.P. 3180-3183 and Rule 3257
WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

vs CIVIL DIVISION

SALLY L. HOFIMAN NO.: 935-CV-2010

RODNEY C. [TOFFMAN I010-ED- 473
COLUMBIA COUNTY

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:

County of Coturabia

TO THE SHERIFI OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matler you are directed to levy upon and sell the
following property {specifically described property below):

PREMISES: 408 EAST 5TH STREET, MIFFLINVILLE, PA 18631
(See Legal Description attached)

Amount Due $52,183.79
Additional Fecs and Costs $2.084.00
Interest from 10/28/2010 to Date of Salc 3 and costs.

{@ $8.58 per diem

7 .
diirpl D T

(Clerk) Office of the Prothy Support, Common Pleas Court
of Columbia County, Penna.

Dated _j\‘L/z!‘y-f mé{"" XS Q078

(SEAL)

PHS # 236839



WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Plaintiff : CIVIL DIVISION

Vs, + NO.: 935-CV-2010
SALLY L. HOFFMAN : 173ED2010
RODNEY C. HOFFMAN . COLUMBIA COUNTY
Defendant(s)

NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: SALLY L. HOFFMAN SALLY L. HOFFMAN
RODNEY C. HIOFFMAN RODNEY C. HOFFMAN
338 BROAD STREET 408 EAST 5STH STREET
NESCOPECK, PA 18635-1324 MIFFLINVILLE, PA 18631

SALLY L. HOFFMAN

RODNEY C. HOFFMAN

95 IRWIN STREET WEST
SAFETY HARBOR, FL 34695-2240

**THIS FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION GBTAINED
WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE. IF YOU HAVE PREVIOUSLY RECEIVED A DISCHARGE IN BAN KRUPTCY,
THIS IS NOT AND SHOULD NOT BE CONSTRUED TO BE AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT,BUT ONLY
ENFORCEMENT OF A LIEN AGAINST PROPERTY **

Your house (real estate) at 408 EAST 5STH STREET » MIFFLINVILLE, PA 18631 is scheduled to be
sold at the Sheriff’s Sale on _ February 9, 2011 at 10:00 am in the Office of the Sheriff,
Columbia County Courthouse, 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 to enforce the court Judgment of
$52,183.79 obtained by WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. (the mortgagee) against you. Inthe event the sale is
continued, an announcement will be made at said sale in compliance with Pa.R.C.P. Rule 3129.3.

NOTICE OF OWNER’S RIGHTS

YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF’S SALE

T'o prevent this Sheriff's Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be canceled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payments, late charges, costs and
rcasonable attorney’s fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may call: 215-563-7000 x1230.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment,
if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal procecdings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you will
have of stopping the sale. (See notice on page two on how 1o obtain an attorney.)

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF’S SALE DOES TAKF, PLACE.




1. If the Sheriff’s Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find out the
price bid by calling 215-563-7000.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate compared
to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To find out if this
has happened, you may call 215-563-7000,

4. Ifthe amount duc from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the property as if
the sale never happened.

5. You have the right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff
gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A proposed schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be preparcd by the Sheriff not later than thirty (30) days after
the sale. The schedule shall be kept on file with the sheriff and will be made available for inspection in his
office. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The moncy will be paid out in accordance
with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff
within ten (10) days after the filing of the proposed schedule.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your home back, if you act immediately
after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW
TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

North Penn Legal Services
168 East 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THOSE CERTAIN PLACES, PARCELS OR TRACTS OF LAND SITUATED IN
MIFFLIN TOWNSHIP, COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, BEING BOUNDED AND
DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

TRACT#1

BEGINNING at a point on the centerline of Fifth Street extended, said point also being the
northeasterly corner of Lot No. I;

THENCE running along the centerline of Fifth Street cxtended, 33 feet south of and parallel with
line of land now or formerly of Wayne L. Mensinger, North 63 degrees 0 minutes 0 seconds East, 90 feet
to the Northwesterly corner of Tot No. 3;

THENCE running along the westerly line of Lot No. 3, South 27 degrees 0 minutes 0 seconds
East, 277.00 feet to the Northerly right-of-way line of an un-opened 50 foot wide private street,

THENCE running along the Northerly right-of-way line of the un-opened 50 food wide private
street, South 63 degrees 0 minutes 0 seconds West, 90.00 fect to the Southeasterly corner of Lot No. 1

THENCE running along the easterly line of Lot No. I, North 27 degrees 0 minutes 0 seconds
West, 277,00 feet to the place of BEGINNING.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Rodney C. Hoffman and Sally L. Hoffman, his Wife-, by
Deed from Anna E, Hotfiman, widow, dated 12/26/1992, recorded 12/29/1992 in Book 521, Page 681.
Note: Clyde G. Hoffman departed this life, vesting title in his wife Annz E. Hoffman,

Premises being: 408 EAST 5TH STREET, MIFFLINVILLE, PA 18631

Tax Parcel # 23 05 04601



SHORT DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a Writ of Execution NO. 935-CV-2010

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.
Vs,

SALLY L. HOFFMAN
RODNEY C. HOFFMAN

owner(s) of property situate in MIFFLIN TOWN SHIP, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, being
(Municipality)

408 EAST 5TH STREET, MIFFLINVILLE, PA 18631
Parcel No. 23 05 04601 _
(Acreage or street address)

Improvements thereon: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING
JUDGMENT AMOUNT: $52,183.79

Attorneys for Plaintiff
Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLLP



